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HR 1957
Pell Grant Cost of Tuition Adjustment Act

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Apr 22, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.  (Nov 16, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/1957 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: TX   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (25 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Apr 22, 2015

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Apr 22, 2015

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Apr 22, 2015

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Apr 22, 2015

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Apr 22, 2015

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Apr 22, 2015

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Apr 29, 2015

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Apr 29, 2015

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Apr 29, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Apr 29, 2015

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY Apr 29, 2015

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Apr 29, 2015

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Apr 29, 2015

Rep. Vela, Filemon [D-TX-34] D · TX Apr 29, 2015

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Apr 30, 2015

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] D · CA Apr 30, 2015

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Apr 30, 2015

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Apr 30, 2015

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Apr 30, 2015

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Apr 30, 2015

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-51] D · CA Apr 30, 2015

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Apr 30, 2015

Rep. Takai, Mark [D-HI-1] D · HI Jun 16, 2015

Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] D · NC Oct 20, 2015

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Feb 12, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Nov 16, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 S 1061 Identical bill Apr 22, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.
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Summary  (as of Apr 22, 2015) 

Pell Grant Cost of Tuition Adjustment Act

This bill amends title IV (Student Assistance) of the Higher Education Act of 1965 to set the maximum Pell Grant at a

specified amount, increased for inflation each year, plus any additional amount specified in the last enacted appropriation

Act.

Actions Timeline

Nov 16, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.
Apr 22, 2015: Introduced in House
Apr 22, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
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